Contact Information

CSA Office
Located with Public Works & Inspections
107 N Kent St, 2nd Floor
Winchester, VA  22601


CSA Coordinator
Jackie Jury, MS LPC
(540) 722-8395
jjury@fcva.us

CSA Account Specialist
Sarah Makomva
(540) 722-8394
Sarah.Makomva@fcva.us


CSA UR/CQI Specialist
Katherine Webster, OTR/L, QMHP-C
(O)(540) 546-8032
(C) (540) 486-0610
Katherine.Webster@fcva.us

FAPT Rotation
CSU- July 1
DSS-October 1
CSB-January 1
FCPS-April 1

FAPT Membership
Melanie Trabosh, DSS							Melanie.Trabosh@fcva.us
Services Program Manager						Office: (540) 665-5688
107 N Kent St, 3rd Floor, Winchester, VA  22601			Fax: (540) 535-2146

Robin Hockman NWCSB						Robin.Hockman@nwcsb.com
CYFS Case Manager Supervisor					Office: (540) 636-2931
158 Front Royal Pike, Suite 201, Winchester, VA  22602		Fax: (540) 636-2933

Kylan Coffman, FCPS							CoffmanK@fcpsk12.net
Asst. Director of Special Instructional Services			Office: (540) 662-3889
1415 Amherst St, Winchester, VA  22601				Fax: (540) 662-1522

Ashleigh Marsten, DJJ							Ashleigh.Marsten@djj.virginia.gov
Probation Supervisor, 26th District CSU				Office: (540) 772-7960
21 S Kent St, Suite 102, Winchester, VA  22601

Sean Hilleary, Private Provider Representative			Christopher.Hilleary@clarvida.com
ABA Services Coordinator						Office: (540) 535-0043
Clarvida								Cell: (540) 303-6946

Parent Representative
Vacant

